



CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

SUMMARY PAGE  
(Please Print or Type)

18 OCT 06 PM 06:26

SECRETARY OF STATE  
STATE OF IDAHO

Section I

Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson <b>Twin Falls County Democratic Central Committee</b>		Office Sought (if candidate)		District (if any)	
Mailing Address 926 Cypress Way		City and Zip Twin Falls 83301		Home Phone 2087339306	
Name of Political Treasurer Etha Carruthers					
Mailing Address 1214 Valencia St		City and Zip Twin Falls 83301-9201		Home Phone	
				Work Phone	

Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee  Political Treasurer

Section II

TYPE OF REPORT

This filing is an:  Original  Amendment  
This report is for the period from 05 / 26 / 2018 through 09 / 30 / 2018

- 7 Day Pre-Primary Report
- 30 Day Post-Primary Report
- October 10 Pre-General Report
- 7 Day Pre-General Report
- 30 Day Post-General Report
- Annual Report
- Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)

Is this a Termination Report:  Yes  No

Section III

STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES

Directions: If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report. Be sure to carry forward the appropriate "Calendar Year to Date" figures in Column II, Section IV.

I hereby certify that I have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section IV

SUMMARY

To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add this report's Column I figures to the Column II figures of your previous report (except on line 6).

	COLUMN I This Period	COLUMN II Calendar Year to Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year*	\$ XXXXXX	\$ 8,756.15
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**	\$ 10,880.05	\$ XXXXXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2)	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 5,802.00
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)	\$ 14,092.05	\$ 14,558.15
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2)	\$ 8,927.00	\$ 9,393.10
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4)	\$ 5,165.05	\$ 5,165.05
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2)	\$ 0.00	

\*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of all reports filed this calendar year.

\*\*This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report filed. If this is your first report, this amount is 0.

Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

Section V

Return This Report To: Lawrence Denney Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0080 Phone: (208) 334-2852 Fax: (208) 334-2282
--

I, Etha Carruthers, hereby certify that the information in this report is a true, complete and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Digital Signature  
Signature of Political Treasurer

## DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: Twin Falls County Democratic Central Committee
--

		Total This Period
Contributions		
①	Unitemized Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Contributors <u>14</u>	+ \$ 182.00
②	Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)	+ \$ 3,030.00
③	In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
④	Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑤	Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)	= \$ 3,212.00

Expenditures		
⑥	Unitemized Expenditures (Less than \$25) # of Expenditures <u>0</u>	+ \$ 0.00
⑦	Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)	+ \$ 8,927.00
⑧	In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑨	Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑩	Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑪	Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)	= \$ 8,927.00

Loans, Credit Cards and Debt		
⑫	Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period	+ \$ 0.00
⑬	New Loans received during this reporting period (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑭	New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑮	Subtotal	= \$ 0.00
⑯	Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	- \$ 0.00
⑰	Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	- \$ 0.00
⑱	Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)	= \$ 0.00

Pledged Contributions		
⑲	Unitemized Pledged Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Pledges <u>0</u>	+ \$ 0.00
⑳	Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
㉑	Total Pledged Contributions this period	= \$ 0.00



**Schedule A**  
**Itemized Contributions**  
of more than Fifty Dollars(\$50.00)this period

Name of Candidate or Committee:	<b>Twin Falls County Democratic Central Committee</b>
Reporting Period:	<b>October 10 Pre-General</b>

Date	ElectionType	Contributor	Amount	YTDAmount
09/25/2018		Robertson, Tom 1347 Maple Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$500.00
08/25/2018		Robertson, Tom 1347 Maple Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$450.00
07/25/2018		Robertson, Tom 1347 Maple Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$400.00
06/25/2018		Robertson, Tom 1347 Maple Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$350.00
05/28/2018		Robertson, Tom 1347 Maple Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$300.00
09/25/2018		Hyndman, Theresa 1341 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$100.00
08/25/2018		Hyndman, Theresa 1341 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$90.00
07/25/2018		Hyndman, Theresa 1341 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$80.00
06/25/2018		Hyndman, Theresa 1341 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$70.00
05/28/2018		Hyndman, Theresa 1341 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$60.00
07/15/2018		Kapeleris, Susie 1231 Sunburst St Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$60.00	\$60.00
09/25/2018		Barrigar, Shawn 898 Morning Sun Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$15.00	\$150.00
08/25/2018		Barrigar, Shawn 898 Morning Sun Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$15.00	\$135.00
07/25/2018		Barrigar, Shawn 898 Morning Sun Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/25/2018		Barrigar, Shawn 898 Morning Sun Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$15.00	\$105.00
05/28/2018		Barrigar, Shawn 898 Morning Sun Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$15.00	\$90.00
09/25/2018		Harris, Sarah 1467 Falls Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$250.00

08/25/2018		Harris, Sarah 1467 Falls Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$225.00
07/25/2018		Harris, Sarah 1467 Falls Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/25/2018		Harris, Sarah 1467 Falls Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$175.00
05/28/2018		Harris, Sarah 1467 Falls Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$150.00
09/25/2018		Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$200.00
08/25/2018		Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$180.00
07/25/2018		Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/25/2018		Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$140.00
05/28/2018		Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$120.00
09/25/2018		Sojka, Robert 2506 Laurie Ln Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$500.00
08/25/2018		Sojka, Robert 2506 Laurie Ln Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$450.00
07/25/2018		Sojka, Robert 2506 Laurie Ln Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$400.00
06/25/2018		Sojka, Robert 2506 Laurie Ln Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$350.00
05/28/2018		Sojka, Robert 2506 Laurie Ln Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$300.00
07/28/2018		Uhlig, Phillip 3652 Sage View Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$150.00	\$250.00
05/28/2018		Cluss, Nancy 2620 N 3880 E Hansen, ID 83334	\$20.00	\$120.00
09/25/2018		Lenkner, Melody 3023C E 3400 N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$100.00
08/25/2018		Lenkner, Melody 3023C E 3400 N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$90.00
07/25/2018		Lenkner, Melody 3023C E 3400 N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$80.00
06/25/2018		Lenkner, Melody 3023C E 3400 N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$70.00
05/28/2018		Lenkner, Melody 3023C E 3400 N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$60.00

09/25/2018		Brugger, Linda 926 Cypress Way Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$40.00	\$400.00
08/25/2018		Brugger, Linda 926 Cypress Way Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$40.00	\$360.00
07/25/2018		Brugger, Linda 926 Cypress Way Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$40.00	\$320.00
06/25/2018		Brugger, Linda 926 Cypress Way Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$40.00	\$280.00
05/28/2018		Brugger, Linda 926 Cypress Way Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$40.00	\$240.00
09/25/2018		Hayes, LeRoy 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$500.00
08/25/2018		Hayes, LeRoy 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$450.00
07/25/2018		Hayes, LeRoy 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$400.00
06/25/2018		Hayes, LeRoy 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$350.00
05/28/2018		Hayes, LeRoy 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$300.00
09/25/2018		Dane, Kevin 2122 Julie Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$100.00
08/25/2018		Dane, Kevin 2122 Julie Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$90.00
07/25/2018		Dane, Kevin 2122 Julie Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$80.00
06/25/2018		Dane, Kevin 2122 Julie Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$70.00
05/28/2018		Dane, Kevin 2122 Julie Lane Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$60.00
09/25/2018		Wiesmore, Ken 2451 Ironwood Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$250.00
08/25/2018		Wiesmore, Ken 2451 Ironwood Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$225.00
07/25/2018		Wiesmore, Ken 2451 Ironwood Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/28/2018		Wiesmore, Ken 2451 Ironwood Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$175.00
05/28/2018		Wiesmore, Ken 2451 Ironwood Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$150.00
06/23/2018		McCarthy, Karen 189 Buchanan St Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$200.00	\$200.00

07/15/2018		Auth, Joe 850 Filer Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$50.00	\$50.00
09/25/2018		Ruprecht, Jeff 841 Rim View Lane E Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$100.00
08/25/2018		Ruprecht, Jeff 841 Rim View Lane E Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$90.00
07/25/2018		Ruprecht, Jeff 841 Rim View Lane E Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$80.00
06/25/2018		Ruprecht, Jeff 841 Rim View Lane E Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$70.00
05/28/2018		Ruprecht, Jeff 841 Rim View Lane E Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$60.00
09/25/2018		Kraal, Debi 4155 N MEadow Ridge Circle Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$250.00
08/25/2018		Kraal, Debi 4155 N MEadow Ridge Circle Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$225.00
07/25/2018		Kraal, Debi 4155 N MEadow Ridge Circle Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/25/2018		Kraal, Debi 4155 N MEadow Ridge Circle Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$175.00
05/28/2018		Kraal, Debi 4155 N MEadow Ridge Circle Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$150.00
09/25/2018		Talkington, Cathy 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$200.00
08/25/2018		Talkington, Cathy 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$180.00
07/25/2018		Talkington, Cathy 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/25/2018		Talkington, Cathy 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$140.00
05/28/2018		Talkington, Cathy 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$20.00	\$120.00
07/25/2018		Talkington, Catherine 1964 Galena Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$500.00	\$500.00
09/25/2018		McComas, Bruce 652 Woodland Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$250.00
08/25/2018		McComas, Bruce 652 Woodland Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$225.00
07/25/2018		McComas, Bruce 652 Woodland Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/25/2018		McComas, Bruce 652 Woodland Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$175.00

05/28/2018		McComas, Bruce 652 Woodland Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$25.00	\$150.00
09/25/2018		Baldwin, Brooke 1001 Terra Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$100.00
08/25/2018		Baldwin, Brooke 1001 Terra Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$90.00
07/25/2018		Baldwin, Brooke 1001 Terra Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$80.00
06/25/2018		Baldwin, Brooke 1001 Terra Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$70.00
05/28/2018		Baldwin, Brooke 1001 Terra Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$10.00	\$60.00
09/25/2018		Slifer, Betty 3779 N 2250 E Filer, ID 83328	\$15.00	\$150.00
08/25/2018		Slifer, Betty 3779 N 2250 E Filer, ID 83328	\$15.00	\$135.00
07/25/2018		Slifer, Betty 3779 N 2250 E Filer, ID 83328	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/25/2018		Slifer, Betty 3779 N 2250 E Filer, ID 83328	\$15.00	\$105.00
05/28/2018		Slifer, Betty 3779 N 2250 E Filer, ID 83328	\$15.00	\$90.00
<b>Grand Total:</b>			<b>\$3,030.00</b>	



**Schedule B**  
**Itemized Expenditures**  
 Twenty-Five Dollars(\$25.00) or more this period

Name of Candidate or Committee:	<b>Twin Falls County Democratic Central Committee</b>
Reporting Period:	<b>October 10 Pre-General</b>

Date	Recipient	Amount	Code	Optional
06/23/2018	Twin Falls Chamber 2015 Nielsen Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$357.00	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/20/2018	Twin Falls County PO Box 1907 Twin Falls, ID 83301	(\$50.00)	E	Explanation: refund on park rental Support: Oppose:
09/24/2018	Parrott, Richard 1389 E 4400 N Buhl, ID 83316	\$315.00	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
09/24/2018	Muth, Heather 1109 Golden Pheasant Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$70.00	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
09/24/2018	Fornshell, Rosemary 855 Sunway N Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$106.00	E	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
09/24/2018	Silver, Deborah 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Deborah Silver for Legislature Support: Oppose:
08/28/2018	Sturman, Paul 161 Crestview Dr Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$42.96	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
08/28/2018	Muth, Heather 1109 Golden Pheasant Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$57.23	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/21/2018	Wilson, Cindy PO Box 44318 Boise, ID 83711	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/21/2018	Humble, Jill G 1373 W Martin St Boise, ID 83706	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/21/2018	Collum, Kristin 6483 S Liveoak Pl Boise, ID 83716	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:



07/21/2018	Swisher, Aaron C 3506 W Taft St Boise, ID 83703	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/21/2018	Jordan, Paulette PO Box 611 Plummer, ID 83851	\$500.00	C	Explanation: Paulette Jordan for Governor Support: Oppose:
07/01/2018	Marcantonio, Pat 456 Shadetree Trail Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$239.81	F	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
06/23/2018	AA Storage 1209 Addison Ave W Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$240.00	G	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
06/23/2018	Idaho State Democrats 943 W Overland Rd Meridian, ID 83642	\$759.00	W	Explanation: wages for organizer Support: Oppose:
06/23/2018	Silver, Deborah 1401 Poplar Ave Twin Falls, ID 83301	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Deborah Silver for Idaho Support: Oppose:
06/04/2018	Twin Falls County Fair 215 Fair Ave Filer, ID 83328	\$290.00	E	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
<b>Grand Total:</b>		<b>\$8,927.00</b>		